

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional officer Digha Irrigation Sub-Division. Ramnagar :: Purba Medinipur :: 721441

Memo no 239 Dated 16-07-18

NIQ Cancellation Corrigendum

NIQ No.02/DISD of 2018-19, vide memo no.210^E dated 26.06.18

Name of the work: Annual upkeeing of Annexe Extension Building of Digha Irrigation Inspection Bunglow, Digha, under Contai (I) Division in Block- Ramnagar-I, P.S.-Digha, Dist.-Purba Medinipur for a period of 1 year.

Due to some unavoidable circumstances the NIQ is hereby cancelled.

4103/18

Sub-Divisional Officer Digha Irrigation Sub-Division Ramnagar :: Purba Medinipur.

Memo no 239/16 Dated 16-07-18.

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to. :-

- 1) The Executive Engineer, Contai Irrigation Division, Contai, Purba Medinipur.
- 2) The Sub-Divisional Officer, Contai / Egra / Etamogra Irrigation Sub-Division under Contai (I) Division.
- 3) Notice Board of this office.
- 4) I&WD website: www.wbiwd.gov.in

4.018

Sub-Divisional Officer Digha Irrigation Sub-Division Ramnagar :: Purba Medinipur